

## **2024 Preschool & Childcare Tuition Rates**

**Rate For Life:** Full-time students with uninterrupted enrollment will keep these rates until the day they graduate or withdraw from the Orchards.

Childcare Rates (2, 3, or 5 days a week)			
Monthly Tuition	*5 Days	3 Days	**2 Days
Infants - 6 weeks-12 months	\$2,200	NA	NA
Waddlers	\$2,050	\$1,800	\$850
1's-2's	\$1,900	\$1,650	\$750
2's-3's	\$1,900	\$1,650	\$750
3's & JK (includes Preschool)	\$1,750	\$1,450	\$650

<sup>\*</sup>Yes, this means if your child starts as an infant, you can keep these rates for up to 5 years.

We know, unbelievable!

For detailed descriptions of all enrollment and tuition policies, please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

## **Discounts:**

- Active members of the Next Door Church of the Nazarene are eligible to receive a 10% tuition discount.
- When you enroll multiple children in full-time childcare, the oldest child receives a 10% tuition discount.

## **Notes:**

- There is an annual registration fee of \$150 per student. (Non-refundable, Maximum \$300 per family, all ages.)
- All Tuition payments are paid monthly through FACTS Management.
- The extra Day Rate for Childcare is \$100 per day in advance.
- Late Pick-Up Fee: After 6:00 p.m., you will be charged a late fee of \$10 per 5-minute increment.
- Tuition is not refunded with emergency school closures.

<sup>\*\*2</sup> Day availability is subject to congruent enrolled 3 Day student scheduled in the class.